Buffalo St. (6-0-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Hilbert (0-5-1, 0-0-0)

09/21/2024 at Hamburg (Varsity Field)

Date: 09/21/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;granrzc\%rsslisty Field Buffalo St. 0 6
Officials: Hilbert 0 0 0
Buffalo St. 6 Hilbert O
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 4 Gomes, Salvador 1 1 1 0 26 GK 1 Downes, Daniel 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 8 Wozniak, David 1 1 0 O 90 DEF 2 Murdie, Cam 1 i 0 O 90
FWD 10 Rivera, Diego 1 1 1 0 26 DEF 5 Korte, Jacob 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 11 Webster, Adam 3 3 1 0 37 MID 6 Gallo, Luciano 1 i 0 O 28
FWD 12 Djadou, Aney 0 0 O 1 26 FWD 7 Burke, Carter 1 1 0 O 90
DEF 13 Mushonga, Tapiwa 1 0 0 o 36 MID 10 Schroth, John 0 0O 0 O 62
MID 17 Prieto, Manu 3 2 2 2 26 FWD 11 Vullo, Jason 1 1 0 O 77
MID 18 Gregson, Sam 1 0O 0 O 31 DEF 13 Donner, Jacob 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 22 Stasyuk, Matthew 0 0O 0 o 31 MID 18 Michelsen, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 73
FWD 23 Haven, Stephen 0 0 O 1 36 MID 21 Masse, Ethan 0 0O 0 O 56
GK 40 Wirt, Shae 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 24 Smith, Chris 0 0O 0 O 55
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 2 Desmonie, Joseph 2 0o 0 1 40 DEF 12 McCloud, Marlen 0 0O 0 O 10
MID 6 Magar, Sa-Jan 0 0O 0 O 10 DEF 17 Dispense, Connor 0 0O 0 O 28
DEF 7 Ndow, Dodou 4 1 0 O 44 DEF 19 Galab, Shuaybe 0 0O 0 O 41
FWD 9 Caceres, Nacho 4 3 1 0 29 DEF 22 Mundie, Evan 0 0O 0 O 31
14 Molloy, Liam 1 1 0 O 34 DEF 26 Spadone, David 0 0O 0 O 36
DEF 15 Felder, Issac 0 0O 0 o 19 FWD 28 Cline, Gavin 0 0 0 o0 43
MID 16 Bouchik, Elyes 0 0O 0 O 35 Totals 4 4 0 0 990
FWD 19 Croitor, Ion 1 1 0 O 59
FWD 20 Baah, Davien 0 0O 0 O 24
FWD 21 Nohasiarisoa, Lucas 0O 0 0 0 35 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
FWD 24 Colella, Frank 1 1 0 0 19 1 Downes, Daniel 90:00 6 9
MID 25 Amini, Elijah 0O 0 0 0 14 Totals 6 9
MID 26 Campo, Mario 0 0O 0 O 35
DEF 27 Gutierrez, Nick 1 0O 0 O 54
DEF 28 Pielechowski, Rehn 0 0O 0 o 54
FWD 33 Siciliani, Carlo 0 0 0 oO 30
Totals 25 15 6 5 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
40 Wirt, Shae 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Buffalo St. 17 8 25 Buffalo St. 6 1 7
Hilbert 3 1 4 Hilbert 1 0 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Buffalo St. 3 1 4 Buffalo St. 8 15
Hilbert 6 3 9 Hilbert 1 5 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
05:36 BUF Salvador Gomes Manu Prieto Header off of corner kick
GOAL by BUF Prieto, Manu Assist by Djadou,
18:33 BUF Manu Prieto Aney Djadou Aney.
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Cautions and Ejections: 13:23 (YELLOW), #7 Carter Burke (HIL)

GOAL by BUF Rivera, Diego Assist by Prieto,
Manu.

GOAL by BUF Webster, Adam.

GOAL by BUF Prieto, Manu Assist by Haven,
Stephen.

GOAL by BUF Caceres, Nacho Assist by
Desmonie, Joseph.
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Play By Play

Play
Downes, Daniel at goalie for Hilbert
Wirt, Shae at goalie for Buffalo St.
Shot by BUF Webster, Adam, bottom right, saved by Downes, Daniel.
Offside against Hilbert.
Offside against Hilbert.
Corner kick [05:07].
GOAL by BUF Gomes, Salvador Assist by Prieto, Manu.
Buffalo St. 1, Hilbert O
Shot by BUF Prieto, Manu.
Shot by BUF Webster, Adam, bottom left, saved by Downes, Daniel.
Offside against Hilbert.
Offside against Hilbert.
Foul on Stasyuk, Matthew.
Yellow card on HIL Burke, Carter.
Offside against Buffalo St..
Shot by HIL Gallo, Luciano, bottom center, saved by Wirt, Shae.
Corner kick [17:02].
Foul on Wozniak, David.
GOAL by BUF Prieto, Manu Assist by Djadou, Aney.
Buffalo St. 2, Hilbert 0
Foul on Gregson, Sam.
GOAL by BUF Rivera, Diego Assist by Prieto, Manu.
Buffalo St. 3, Hilbert 0
Shot by HIL Vullo, Jason, bottom center, saved by Wirt, Shae.
Shot by BUF Gregson, Sam.
GOAL by BUF Webster, Adam.
Buffalo St. 4, Hilbert O
HIL substitution: Cline, Gavin for Masse, Ethan.
Shot by BUF Wozniak, David, top, saved by Downes, Daniel.
GOAL by BUF Prieto, Manu Assist by Haven, Stephen.
Buffalo St. 5, Hilbert 0
BUF substitution: Felder, Issac for Gomes, Salvador.
BUF substitution: Desmonie, Joseph for Rivera, Diego.
BUF substitution: Ndow, Dodou for Webster, Adam.
BUF substitution: Caceres, Nacho for Djadou, Aney.
BUF substitution: Colella, Frank for Prieto, Manu.
Shot by BUF Caceres, Nacho, bottom right, saved by Downes, Daniel.
Corner kick [27:10].
Shot by BUF Ndow, Dodou.
HIL substitution: Spadone, David for Gallo, Luciano.
Corner kick [27:42].
HIL substitution: Mundie, Evan for Smith, Chris.
Shot by BUF Ndow, Dodou, bottom center, saved by Downes, Daniel.
BUF substitution: Amini, Elijah for Gregson, Sam.
BUF substitution: Croitor, Ion for Stasyuk, Matthew.
Shot by BUF Colella, Frank, bottom left, saved by Downes, Daniel.
Corner kick [31:31].
Shot by BUF Mushonga, Tapiwa, out top.
Foul on Amini, Elijah.
Offside against Buffalo St..
GOAL by BUF Caceres, Nacho Assist by Desmonie, Joseph.
Buffalo St. 6, Hilbert 0
HIL substitution: Galab, Shuaybe for Schroth, John.
BUF substitution: Gutierrez, Nick for Mushonga, Tapiwa.
BUF substitution: Pielechowski, Rehn for Haven, Stephen.
Corner kick [36:24].
Foul on Desmonie, Joseph.



38:
39:
42:
43:
44:
45:
45:

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
46:
46:
46:
49:
49:
51:
53:
53:
56:
59:
59:
59:
59:
61:
62:
62:
63:
65:
66:
69:
70:
72:
72:
72:
73:
74:
75:
76:
78:
79:
79:
79:
79:
80:
80:
83:
85:
86:
89:

57
28
45
28
33
00
00

00

20
33
43
05
26
24

HIL
BUF
BUF
HIL
BUF

BUF

HIL
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
HIL
HIL
HIL
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
HIL
BUF
BUF
HIL
HIL
BUF
HIL
HIL
HIL
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
HIL
HIL
HIL
BUF
HIL
BUF
BUF
BUF
HIL
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
BUF
HIL
HIL

90:00 0

Foul on Vullo, Jason.

Foul on Ndow, Dodou.

Shot by BUF Caceres, Nacho, out top.

Shot by HIL Murdie, Cam, bottom center, saved by Wirt, Shae.
Corner kick [44:33].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR BUF: , #40 Wirt, Shae, #26 Campo, Mario, #8 Wozniak, David, #2 Desmonie, Joseph, #7 Ndow, Dodou, #14
Molloy, Liam, #27 Gutierrez, Nick, #16 Bouchik, Elyes, #21 Nohasiarisoa, Lucas, #19 Croitor, Ion, #28 Pielechowski,
Rehn.

FOR HIL: , #1 Downes, Daniel, #2 Murdie, Cam, #5 Korte, Jacob, #26 Spadone, David, #7 Burke, Carter, #19 Galab,
Shuaybe, #11 Vullo, Jason, #13 Donner, Jacob, #18 Michelsen, Ryan, #28 Cline, Gavin, #22 Mundie, Evan.

BUF substitution: Campo, Mario for Felder, Issac.

BUF substitution: Molloy, Liam for Caceres, Nacho.

BUF substitution: Bouchik, Elyes for Colella, Frank.

BUF substitution: Nohasiarisoa, Lucas for Amini, Elijah.
Shot by BUF Gutierrez, Nick, out left.

HIL substitution: Schroth, John for Spadone, David.

HIL substitution: Smith, Chris for Galab, Shuaybe.

HIL substitution: Masse, Ethan for Cline, Gavin.

Shot by BUF Desmonie, Joseph.

Corner kick [49:16].

Offside against Buffalo St..

Offside against Buffalo St..

Foul on Smith, Chris.

Shot by BUF Desmonie, Joseph, out left.

Shot by BUF Ndow, Dodou, out top right.

HIL substitution: Galab, Shuaybe for Vullo, Jason.

HIL substitution: Cline, Gavin for Mundie, Evan.

BUF substitution: Siciliani, Carlo for Ndow, Dodou.

HIL substitution: Dispense, Connor for Masse, Ethan.
Foul on Donner, Jacob.

Foul on Galab, Shuaybe.

Shot by BUF Molloy, Liam, bottom center, saved by Downes, Daniel.
BUF substitution: Baah, Davien for Desmonie, Joseph.
Foul on Bouchik, Elyes.

Foul on Molloy, Liam.

Foul on Bouchik, Elyes.

HIL substitution: Vullo, Jason for Schroth, John.

HIL substitution: Spadone, David for Smith, Chris.

HIL substitution: Masse, Ethan for Michelsen, Ryan.

Foul on Siciliani, Carlo.

Foul on Vullo, Jason.

Foul on Baah, Davien.

Foul on Molloy, Liam.

BUF substitution: Webster, Adam for Molloy, Liam.

HIL substitution: McCloud, Marlen for Cline, Gavin.

BUF substitution: Caceres, Nacho for Campo, Mario.

BUF substitution: Ndow, Dodou for Bouchik, Elyes.

BUF substitution: Magar, Sa-Jan for Nohasiarisoa, Lucas.
Shot by BUF Croitor, Ion, bottom left, saved by Downes, Daniel.
Shot by BUF Caceres, Nacho, top, saved by Downes, Daniel.
Foul on Croitor, Ion.

Shot by BUF Ndow, Dodou, out top right.

Foul on Burke, Carter.

Shot by HIL Burke, Carter, bottom left, saved by Wirt, Shae.
End of period [90:00].



